
Published Approved Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 27 March 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR13208
Alzheimers Society Taupo

Incorporated
Community $2,296.22 $2,216.20 $2,216.20 $80.02 Partial DR5

GR12875 Aorere College Education $66,000.00 $55,770.00 $25,000.00 $41,000.00 Partial DR2

GR12841 Auckland Grammar School Education $500,000.00 $442,800.00 $100,000.00 $400,000.00 Partial DR2

GR13223
Bay Of Plenty Rugby Union

Incorporated
Sports $70,000.00 $68,479.92 $50,000.00 $20,000.00 Partial DR2, DR5

GR13038
Bike Taupo Advocacy Group

Incorporated
Community $5,455.00 $5,455.00 $5,455.00 $0.00

GR13164
Bombay Junior Rugby Football

Club Incorporated
Sports $13,783.97 $13,783.97 $13,783.97 $0.00

GR13275
Cambridge Community Garden

Incorporated
Community $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00

GR13111
Claudelands Rovers Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00

GR12773 College Rifles Netball Club Sports $2,713.04 $2,713.04 $2,713.04 $0.00

GR13102
Counties Manukau Rugby Football

Union (Incorporated)
Sports $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00

GR13246 Dawson Primary School Education $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR2

GR13231
Dynamo Cycling & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $10,200.00 $10,200.00 $10,200.00 $0.00

GR13153 Easterfest (NZ) Trust Community $10,140.25 $10,140.25 $10,140.25 $0.00

GR13384 Forest View High School Education $7,828.00 $7,828.00 $7,828.00 $0.00

GR13051
Forestland Rugby League and

Sports Club Incorporated
Sports $1,345.50 $1,345.50 $1,345.50 $0.00

GR12932 Franklin Basketball Incorporated Sports $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

GR13087 Glen Massey School Education $28,038.00 $28,038.00 $28,038.00 $0.00

GR13312 Haki Ora Trust Community $4,772.50 $4,772.50 $4,772.50 $0.00

GR13204 Hamilton Marist Netball Club Sports $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR13349
Hamilton Marist Rugby Football

Club Incorporated
Sports $8,332.00 $8,332.00 $8,332.00 $0.00

GR12893
Hamilton Old Boys Rugby and

Sports Club Incorporated
Sports $9,385.97 $9,385.97 $9,385.97 $0.00

GR13154 Harbour Hospice Trust Community $7,685.00 $7,685.00 $7,685.00 $0.00

GR13342 Hastings Boys' High School Education $9,898.74 $9,898.74 $9,898.74 $0.00

GR13388
Hautapu Sports and Recreation

Club (Incorporated)
Sports $25,419.00 $24,582.48 $24,582.48 $836.52 Partial DR5

GR13013
Hillcrest Amateur Swimming Club

Incorporated
Sports $10,770.00 $10,770.00 $5,000.00 $5,770.00 Partial DR2

GR13127
Howick-Pakuranga Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sports $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00

GR12944 Katikati Cricket Club Incorporated Sports $27,899.00 $27,899.00 $27,899.00 $0.00

GR13273
Kihikihi Rugby Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $10,700.00 $10,700.00 $10,700.00 $0.00

GR13200 Knighton Normal School Education $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR2

GR13243
Life Education Trust Cambridge/ Te

Awamutu/ King Country
Community $33,186.55 $33,186.55 $33,186.55 $0.00

GR13451
Malwa Sports And Cultural Club NZ

Incorporated
Sports $33,242.20 $33,242.20 $33,242.20 $0.00

GR13088 Mamaku School Education $50,000.00 $45,000.00 $20,000.00 $30,000.00 Partial DR2

GR13390
Mangapai Hockey Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,795.00 $3,795.00 $3,795.00 $0.00

GR13112 Massey High School Education $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00

GR13330 Milford Tennis Club Incorporated Sports $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 Partial DR2

GR13389
New Zealand Rugby Foundation

Incorporated
Community $11,307.66 $11,307.66 $11,307.66 $0.00

GR13184
Ngongotaha Leagues Club

Incorporated
Sports $6,087.00 $6,087.00 $6,087.00 $0.00

GR13042 Ngongotaha School Education $5,568.37 $5,568.37 $5,568.37 $0.00

GR13362
Northland Cricket Association

Incorporated
Sports $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00

GR13355 One Taupo Trust Community $6,295.00 $6,295.00 $6,295.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR13136
Onewhero Pukekohe Hockey Club

Incorporated
Sports $4,062.00 $4,062.00 $4,062.00 $0.00

GR13097
Otumoetai Eels Rugby League

Club Incorporated
Sports $1,289.50 $1,289.50 $1,289.50 $0.00

GR13143
Papakura Volunteer Coastguard

Incorporated
Community $7,844.55 $7,844.55 $7,844.55 $0.00

GR13386
Papamoa Bulldogs Rugby League

and Sports Club Incorporated
Sports $8,277.00 $8,277.00 $8,277.00 $0.00

GR13195
Papamoa Community Surf Rescue

Base Trust
Community $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

GR13345
Papamoa Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $6,256.96 $6,256.96 $6,256.96 $0.00

GR12899
Papatoetoe Association Football

Club Incorporated
Sports $11,150.90 $11,150.90 $5,000.00 $6,150.90 Partial DR2

GR13064
Patumahoe Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,771.75 $3,771.75 $3,771.75 $0.00

GR12744 Pukekohe Golf Club Incorporated Sports $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00

GR13085
Pukekohe Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $14,390.00 $14,390.00 $14,390.00 $0.00

GR13409 Sir Peter Blake Trust Community $40,956.00 $40,956.00 $40,956.00 $0.00

GR13408 Sir Peter Blake Trust Community $46,050.00 $46,050.00 $46,050.00 $0.00

GR13426
Southern United Rugby Football

Club Incorporated
Sports $19,871.75 $19,870.93 $19,870.93 $0.82 Partial DR5

GR13157 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Community $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00

GR13378
Sri Guru Singh Sabha Auckland

Incorporated
Community $38,863.00 $38,863.00 $18,283.00 $20,580.00 Partial DR2

GR13303 St Johns College - Hamilton Education $376,447.00 $376,447.00 $50,000.00 $326,447.00 Partial DR2

GR13407 Taupo Water Sport Education Sports $1,091.93 $1,091.93 $1,091.93 $0.00

GR13307 Te Aroha BMX Club Incorporated Sports $2,744.00 $2,744.00 $2,744.00 $0.00

GR13215
Te Aroha Indoor Basketball

Association Incorporated
Sports $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $0.00

GR13032

Te Atatu Association Football

Association Football Sports and

Social Club Incorporated

Sports $9,238.45 $9,238.45 $9,238.45 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR13202 Te Awamutu College Education $27,792.24 $27,717.24 $20,000.00 $7,792.24 Partial DR2

GR13321
Te Awamutu Netball Centre

Incorporated
Sports $5,317.52 $5,317.52 $5,317.52 $0.00

GR12791 Te Tamawai Trust Community $34,711.74 $34,711.74 $17,000.00 $17,711.74 Partial DR2

GR13181
Thames Coast Community

Kindergarten Incorporated
Education $2,806.23 $2,806.23 $2,806.23 $0.00

GR13005
The Hamilton Squash & Tennis

Club (Incorporated)
Sports $200,000.00 $162,457.00 $50,000.00 $150,000.00 Partial DR2

GR13314
The Order of St John Central

Region Trust Board
Community $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Partial DR2

GR13263
The Order of St John Northern

Region Trust Board
Community $68,071.30 $68,071.30 $68,071.30 $0.00

GR13137

The Royal New Zealand Society for

the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals

Incorporated

Community $11,035.00 $11,035.00 $2,500.00 $8,535.00 Partial DR2

GR13086 Tokoroa North School Education $9,747.50 $9,747.50 $9,747.50 $0.00

GR12997 Vardon School Education $13,700.00 $13,700.00 $5,000.00 $8,700.00 Partial DR2

GR12809 Waikato Anglican College Trust Community $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $50,000.00 $60,000.00 Partial DR2

GR13377
Waikato Basketball Council

Incorporated
Sports $88,716.43 $88,209.64 $50,000.00 $38,716.43 Partial DR2

GR13400 Waikato Community Hospice Trust Community $4,176.07 $4,176.07 $4,176.07 $0.00

GR13463
Waikato Rugby Referees

Association Incorporated
Sports $10,155.00 $10,155.00 $10,155.00 $0.00

GR13353 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $159,908.96 $159,908.96 $58,364.06 $101,544.90 Partial DR2

GR13332 Waipuna Hospice Incorporated Community $2,605.30 $2,605.30 $2,605.30 $0.00

GR13105
Waiuku Junior Boys' Rugby

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $4,504.84 $4,504.84 $4,504.84 $0.00

GR13387
Wanderers Sports Club (Hamilton)

Incorporated
Sports $53,960.75 $53,960.75 $37,711.42 $16,249.33 Partial DR3

GR12758 Watersafe Auckland Incorporated Community $24,115.50 $24,115.50 $20,000.00 $4,115.50 Partial DR2

GR13264 Wesley College Education $45,900.00 $45,900.00 $25,000.00 $20,900.00 Partial DR2

GR13229 YMCA North Incorporated Community $15,132.00 $15,132.00 $15,132.00 $0.00

Meeting Total: $2,968,105.14 $2,855,112.91 $1,632,974.74 $1,335,130.40



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR12892
Bay of Plenty Sports and Cultural

Club Incorporated
Sports $34,038.50 $34,038.50 $34,038.50 $0.00

Meeting Total: $3,002,143.64 $2,889,151.41 $1,667,013.24 $1,335,130.40

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your application was out of area for the Trust DR5 This application is either partially or fully non-compliant
DR2 The Trust does not have the funds available DR6 This application is either partially or fully retrospective
DR3 The Trust cannot support your application DR7 This application was withdrawn by the Applicant
DR4 This application is already funded via another source



Published Held Over Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 27 March 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

GR13294
Cambridge Cricket Association

(Incorporated)
Sports $30,000.00 $30,000.00

GR13290 Cambridge Soccer Club Incorporated Sports $43,750.15 $43,750.15

GR13309 Counties-Manukau Sports Foundation Community $95,000.00 $89,807.69

GR13368 Hastings Central School Education $5,000.00 $5,000.00

GR13233 Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00

GR13304 Kihikihi School Education $174,000.00 $174,000.00

GR13170 Northland Cricket Association Incorporated Sports $61,500.00 $61,500.00

GR13067 Onerahi Central Cricket Club Incorporated Sports $16,038.36 $16,038.36

GR13217
Papakura Athletic and Harrier Club

Incorporated
Sports $49,209.56 $49,209.56

GR13381 Saanjh Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated Sports $30,878.24 $29,719.24

GR13512 Tainui Waka Rugby Incorporated Sports $19,663.51 $19,663.51

GR13186
The Thames Early Childhood Education

Centre Incorporated
Education $71,105.00 $68,331.09

GR13496 Waikato Regional Property Trust Board Community $100,000.00 $100,000.00

GR13370
Waikato Valley Cricket Association

Incorporated
Sports $74,079.88 $74,079.88

GR13382 Waipa District Council Community $50,000.00 $50,000.00

GR12917 Westlake Boys High School Education $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Meeting Total: $890,224.70 $881,099.48 $0.00 $0.00



Published Declined Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 27 March 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR13192 A Girl Called Hope Community $1,310.00 $660.00 $0.00 $1,310.00 Full DR2

GR12988 Acez Netball Club Incorporated Sports $3,898.61 $3,898.61 $0.00 $3,898.61 Full DR2

GR12966 Adventure Specialties Trust Community $2,405.00 $2,405.00 $0.00 $2,405.00 Full DR2

GR13024
Akina Rovers Hockey Club

Incorporated
Sports $11,480.22 $11,480.22 $0.00 $11,480.22 Full DR2

GR13117
Amputee Society of Waikato, Bay of

Plenty & Districts Incorporated
Community $3,760.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,760.00 Full DR2

GR13155 Argos Gymnastic Club Incorporated Sports $43,680.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,680.00 Full DR2

GR13289 Arts for Health Community Trust Community $12,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,800.00 Full DR2

GR13363 Attainable Trust Community $76,337.00 $0.00 $0.00 $76,337.00 Full DR2

GR13313
Auckland Basketball Services

Limited
Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

GR13124
Auckland Indian Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,689.00 $3,207.91 $0.00 $3,689.00 Full DR2

GR13240 Auckland Kids Achievement Trust Community $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 Full DR2

GR12978
Auckland Rugby League

Incorporated
Sports $27,596.16 $27,596.15 $0.00 $27,596.16 Full DR2

GR13369
Badminton New Zealand

Incorporated
Sports $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 Full DR2

GR13098
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sports $10,375.00 $10,375.00 $0.00 $10,375.00 Full DR2

GR13244
Cambridge Community House

Trust
Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

GR13227
Cambridge Gymnastics Club

Incorporated
Sports $5,166.72 $0.00 $0.00 $5,166.72 Full DR2

GR13269
Canterbury Punjabi Social Sports

and Cultural Group
Community $19,085.69 $19,085.69 $0.00 $19,085.69 Full DR2

GR12964 Career Moves Trust Community $18,387.70 $17,839.02 $0.00 $18,387.70 Full DR2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR13311 Carers New Zealand Community $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR2

GR13234
Central Districts Cricket

Association Incorporated
Sports $54,093.64 $53,999.36 $0.00 $54,093.64 Full DR2

GR13358 CNSST Foundation Community $11,520.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,520.00 Full DR2

GR13432
Crohn's & Colitis New Zealand

Charitable Trust
Community $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 Full DR1

GR13316 Culverden Playcentre Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 DR1

GR13020 Dynamix Sports Incorporated Sports $5,340.00 $5,340.00 $0.00 $5,340.00 Full DR2

GR13182
Eastern Suburbs Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $0.00 $22,500.00 Full DR2

GR13329
Eden Epsom Tennis and Squash

Club Incorporated
Sports $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR2

GR13152 Ellwood Park Partnership Community $14,209.61 $14,209.61 $0.00 $14,209.61 Full DR2

GR13030

Ethnic Mental and Physical Health

Consultation and Hypnotherapy

Services Trust

Community $3,260.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,260.00 Full DR2

GR13075 First Devonport Scout Group Community $596.40 $596.40 $0.00 $596.40 Full DR2

GR13119 Foxton Primary Education $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 Full DR1

GR13256
Franklin Parents Centre

Incorporated
Community $1,070.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,070.00 Full DR2

GR13235
Grammar TEC Rugby Club

Incorporated
Sports $5,540.67 $5,540.67 $0.00 $5,540.67 Full DR2

GR13201
Greenhithe Junior Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $6,738.25 $6,738.25 $0.00 $6,738.25 Full DR2

GR13315
Hamilton Operatic Society

Incorporated
Community $846.98 $0.00 $0.00 $846.98 Full DR2

GR13333
Hastings Community Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $19,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,000.00 Full DR2

GR13187

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sports $9,204.80 $0.00 $0.00 $9,204.80 Full DR2

GR13380
Hawkes Bay Agricultural and

Pastoral Society
Community $39,939.00 $39,939.00 $0.00 $39,939.00 Full DR2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR13394
Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation

Incorporated
Sports $12,624.94 $12,624.94 $0.00 $12,624.94 Full DR2

GR12963
Hawkes Bay Hockey Association

(Incorporated)
Sports $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 Full DR2

GR13076
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Community $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $0.00 $5,100.00 Full DR2

GR13245 Hawkes Bay Youth Trust Community $5,847.76 $5,085.01 $0.00 $5,847.76 Full DR2

GR13043
Hibernian Association Football

Club Incorporated
Sports $21,634.99 $21,169.24 $0.00 $21,634.99 Full DR2

GR12493 Howick RSA Property Trust Community $31,266.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,266.00 Full DR5

GR13391
Indian Association of New Zealand

Incorporated
Community $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 Full DR2

GR13346 Karaka Bowling Club Incorporated Sports $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 Full DR2

GR13252 Kayaking Tauranga Incorporated Sports $4,256.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,256.00 Full DR2

GR13125 Kia Puawai Limited Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

GR13225 Lewis Turrell Memorial Trust Community $2,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,150.00 Full DR2

GR12974 Lifelink/Samaritans Incorporated Community $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

GR13253
Liz Van Welie Aquatics Swimming

Club Incorporated
Sports $2,589.80 $0.00 $0.00 $2,589.80 Full DR2

GR13047
Manukau United Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $26,760.00 $26,760.00 $0.00 $26,760.00 Full DR2

GR12995
Maycenvale United Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $6,067.06 $6,067.06 $0.00 $6,067.06 Full DR2

GR13249
Melville Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $36,240.00 $36,240.00 $0.00 $36,240.00 Full DR2

GR13074
Meremere Dirt Track Club

(Incorporated)
Sports $16,445.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,445.00 Full DR2

GR13302 Moana Roller Derby Incorporated Sports $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 Full DR2

GR13021
Mount Albert Ramblers Softball

Club Incorporated
Sports $8,177.00 $8,177.00 $0.00 $8,177.00 Full DR2

GR13141
Mt Wellington Softball Club

Incorporated
Sports $4,633.00 $4,633.00 $0.00 $4,633.00 Full DR2

GR13055
New Zealand Choral Federation

Waikato Bay of Plenty Branch
Community $12,032.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,032.00 Full DR2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR13194
New Zealand Dance Advancement

Trust
Community $9,420.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,420.00 Full DR2

GR13232
NEW ZEALAND INDOOR ROWING

ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
Sports $39,380.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,380.00 Full DR2

GR13139
New Zealand Mounted Games

Association Incorporated
Sports $6,550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,550.00 Full DR2

GR13039
New Zealand Women's Lacrosse

Association Incorporated
Sports $124,083.68 $0.00 $0.00 $124,083.68 Full DR2

GR13336
North Harbour Rugby Union

Incorporated
Sports $2,460.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,460.00 Full DR2

GR13395
North Shore United Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $34,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,650.00 Full DR2

GR13293 Northcote Primary School Education $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

GR12553
Ohaupo Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated
Community $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 Full DR2

GR13260 One Tree Hill College Education $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

GR13106 Opuawhanga Tennis Incorporated Sports $5,500.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 Full DR2

GR13168 Orewa Croquet Club Incorporated Sports $4,999.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,999.00 Full DR2

GR13257
Paralympics New Zealand

Incorporated
Sports $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 Full DR2

GR12806 Project Litefoot Trust Sports $1,898.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,898.00 Full DR2

GR13167 Sail Northland Charitable Trust Sports $11,668.70 $11,668.70 $0.00 $11,668.70 Full DR2

GR13322
San Bu Kai Martial Arts Charitable

Trust
Community $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 Full DR2

GR13375 Seagull Centre Trust Community $12,440.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,440.00 Full DR2

GR12281 Sistema Whangarei-Toi Akorangi Community $3,230.00 $3,125.94 $0.00 $3,230.00 Full DR2

GR12776

South Auckland Rangers

Association Football and Sports

Club Incorporated

Sports $9,000.78 $9,000.78 $0.00 $9,000.78 Full DR2

GR13165
Stewart Alexander Golf And Country

Club Incorporated
Sports $36,522.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,522.00 Full DR5

GR13327

Tauranga District Group Riding For

The Disabled Association

Incorporated

Community $5,820.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,820.00 Full DR2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR13104
Tauranga Synchronised Swimming

Club Incorporated
Sports $1,887.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,887.00 Full DR2

GR13003 Te Aranui Youth Trust Community $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 Full DR2

GR13077
Te Awamutu Association Football

Club Incorporated
Sports $3,525.20 $0.00 $0.00 $3,525.20 Full DR2

GR13277
Te Awamutu Rugby Sports and

Recreation Club (Incorporated)
Sports $6,018.48 $6,018.48 $0.00 $6,018.48 Full DR2

GR13423 Te Kopua Marae Committee Community $5,120.38 $0.00 $0.00 $5,120.38 Full DR1

GR13220
Te Po ki te Ao Marama Tihei

Mauriora
Community $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 Full DR2

GR13036

Te Whare Toi o Ngaruawahia - Twin

Rivers Community Art Centre

Incorporated

Community $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR2

GR13214 Tennis Eastern Incorporated Sports $3,386.78 $3,386.78 $0.00 $3,386.78 Full DR2

GR13334 Thames Croquet Club Incorporated Sports $18,170.00 $18,170.00 $0.00 $18,170.00 Full DR2

GR13040 The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay Community $11,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,250.00 Full DR2

GR12977

The Foetal Anti-Convulsant

Syndrome New Zealand Charitable

Trust

Community $1,995.19 $0.00 $0.00 $1,995.19 Full DR2

GR13041
The Great Pumpkin Carnival

Incorporated
Community $630.00 $0.00 $0.00 $630.00 Full DR2

GR13216
The Studio Community Health and

Fitness
Community $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

GR13410

The Waikato Chapter of Barbershop

Harmony New Zealand

Incorporated

Community $10,005.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,005.00 Full DR2

GR13110
Three Kings United Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $8,550.00 $8,550.00 $0.00 $8,550.00 Full DR2

GR13091
Transform Aotearoa Charitable

Trust
Community $7,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,800.00 Full DR5

GR12777 Trust MYRIVR Community $51,810.68 $45,052.77 $0.00 $51,810.68 Full DR2

GR12992 Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sports $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 Full DR2

GR13347 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $13,285.09 $13,285.09 $0.00 $13,285.09 Full DR2

GR13372 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $7,267.00 $7,267.00 $0.00 $7,267.00 Full DR2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR12916
Waikato Unicol Association Football

Club Incorporated
Sports $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 Full DR2

GR13274 Waipa Community Trust Community $55,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55,000.00 Full DR2

GR13033
Western United Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $7,741.00 $6,850.37 $0.00 $7,741.00 Full DR2

GR12970
Westlake Boys High School

Rowing Society Incorporated
Sports $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 Full DR2

GR13134
Whakatane District Neighbourhood

Support Trust
Community $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR2

GR12962
Whangarei Blue Light Ventures

Incorporated
Community $2,450.00 $2,450.00 $0.00 $2,450.00 Full DR2

GR12955
Whangarei Repertory Society

Incorporated
Community $936.52 $936.52 $0.00 $936.52 Full DR2

GR13190
Windsor Park Community and

Multisport Hub Incorporated
Sports $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $1,615,354.48 $744,029.57 $0.00 $1,615,354.48  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your application was out of area for the Trust DR5 This application is either partially or fully non-compliant
DR2 The Trust does not have the funds available DR6 This application is either partially or fully retrospective
DR3 The Trust cannot support your application DR7 This application was withdrawn by the Applicant
DR4 This application is already funded via another source


	BOP Sports & Cultural Club Approved
	March 2019 Results Combined
	PublishedApproved-2019-03-27
	PublishedHeldOver-2019-03-27
	PublishedDeclined-2019-03-27




